490438 - 60,651 429,787 490,438 19,440 177 15 - -
Financial
liabilities
Payables 829 - - 829 829 829 - - - -

829 - - 829 829 829 - - - -
2014

Financial Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 2.56 16,230 - 16,230 - 16,230 16,230 - - - -
Receivables 454 - - 454 454 116 196 142 - -
Available-for-
sale financial
assets 408,1 00 - - 408,100 408,100 - - - - -

424,784 - 16,230 408,554 424,784 16,346 196 142 - -

Financial
liabilities
Payables 809 - - 809 809 809 - - - -

809 - - 809 809 809 - - - -

Page 47

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDING 30 JUNE 2015

30. Financial Instruments (continued)

(c) Financial Instrument disclosures

CONSTRUCTION
INOUSTRY
LONG SERVICE
LEAVE SCHEME

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Board's financial assets and liabilities at the end of the
reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 100 basis points in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest
rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

2015

Carrying
amount

$000

-100 basis points

Surplus

$000

+100 basis pOints

Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Totallncrease/(Decrease)

(192) (192)
(192) (192)

19, 188 -----'-'--:'-?----~-:-=-:OL- 192 192
192 192

2014

Carrying
amount

$000

-100 basis points

Surplus

$000

Equity

$000

+100 basis points

Surplus Equity

$000 $000
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Total Increase/(Decrease)

Fair Values

16,230 (162)
(162)

(162) 162 162
(162) 162 162

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are
recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.
The carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in the financial statements are not materially different from
their net fair values.

Investments in equity securities
The fair value of available-for-sale financial assets is determined by reference to their quoted bid price at the reporting date.

Trade and other receivables